

Haderslev, 28-12-2023

Declaration of Conformity

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: F. Engel K/S, Norgesvej 12, DK-6100 Haderslev, Denmark

It is hereby declared that the PPE:

 Safety + Work Jacket 1321-188 in combination with Safety+ Trouser 2321-188, Safety+ Trouser 2322-188 or Safety+ Overalls 3321-188

is in conformity with the provision of Regulation no. (EU) 2016/425 and, where such is the case, with the national standard transposing standard no.:

- EN ISO 13688:2013+EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021
- EN ISO 20471:2013 + EN ISO 20471:2013/A1:2016 Garment class 3
- EN ISO 11611:2015 (A1, class 2)
- EN ISO 11612:2015 (A1, B1, C1, E3, F1)
- EN 13034:2005 + A1:2009 type 6
- EN 340:2003
- EN 1149-5:2018
- EN 61482-2:2020 (APC 1)
- EN 14404:2004+A1:2010

and is identical to the PPE which is the subject of EC certificate of conformity no.: 23/6664/00/0161

issued by EU-notified body no. 0161: Aitex, Plaza Emilio Sala 1, Alcoy (Alicante), Spain, following the EU type-examination (Module B)

The PPE covered by this declaration has been subjected to the Category III PPE procedure in accordance with the type based on internal production control (Module C2) under surveillance of the notified body no. 0161: Aitex, Plaza Emilio Sala 1, ES-03801 Alcoy (Alicante), Spain

F. ENGEL IVS

Carina Hansen-Brink Quality controller F. Engel K/S

DK 6100 HADERSLEV

engel.eu 🕀

+45 7422 3510

engel@f-engel.com

F. Engel K/S | Norgesvej 12 | DK-6100 Haderslev

DK 24260151 VAT DK 24260151 CVR